discount rate   -

AgriFORCE Growing Systems
Ltd. – Warrants Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,
discount rate   -

MineHub Technologies Inc. -
Warrants  Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,
discount rate   -

 Adven Inc. Market Approach   -   -

 Citizen Mining Corp. Net Asset Approach   -   -

 Deep Cove Productions Ltd. Market Approach   -   -

 Magnum Gold Corp. - Warrants Option Pricing Model
Market prices, volatility,

discount rate   -

Cleantek Industries Inc. -
Warrants Option Pricing Model

Market prices, volatility,
discount rate   -

 CNV Mining Holdings Corp. Net Asset Approach   -  Marketability of Shares

 Aurista Exploration  Market Approach Recent Transaction -

 Polar Bear Universal Media Inc. Net Asset Approach   -  Marketability of Shares

CANADIAN NEXUS TEAM VENTURES CORP.
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Expressed in Canadian dollars (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2024 and 2023

14

5.  Investments (continued)

The table below represents the sensitivity in range in value arising from changes in inputs by 5% and 10% for
Level 2 investments as at March 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023:

Percentage of change value Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % increase in value
Change in comprehensive income
(net of tax) from % decrease in value

  March 31,

 2024
December 31,

2023
March 31,

 2024
December 31,

2023
   $ $ $ $
 5% 1,000  14  (1,000) (14)
 10% 2,000  29  (2,000) (29)

The table below represents the sensitivity in range in value arising from changes in inputs by 5% and 10% for
Level 3 investments as at March 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023:

Percentage of change value Change in comprehensive income

(net of tax) from % increase in value
Change in comprehensive income
(net of tax) from % decrease in value

  March 31,

 2024
December 31,

2023
March 31,

 2024
December 31,

2023
   $ $ $ $
 5% 2,887  4,065  (2,887) (4,065)
 10% 5,774  8,130  (5,774) (8,130)

6.  Exploration and evaluation assets

On July 21, 2021 (the “Signing Date”), the Company signed an option agreement to acquire a 100% interest in the
Abitibi Project located in Quebec, Canada. On May 25, 2023, the Company signed an amendment to the option
agreement ("Abitibi Agreement"). In order to earn the 100% interest under the amended option agreement, the
Company is required to issue 5,100,000 common shares (issued), make cash payments of $700,000 over three
years and incur exploration expenditures of $850,000. In addition, a 1% Gross Overriding Royalty has been granted
to the Optionor, of which ½% can be purchased from the Optionor for $1,000,000.

[…]

The Company’s investments include publicly-listed entities that are listed on the CSE, TSXV and NASDAQ.
Changes in the fair value of investments designated as fair value through profit and loss are reported in the
statement of loss and comprehensive loss. The following table shows the estimated sensitivity on the statement of
loss and comprehensive loss, for the three months ended March 31, 2024 from a change in closing price of the
Company’s publicly-listed investments, with all other variables held constant as at March 31, 2024:

Percentage of change in
closing prices

Change in comprehensive income
(net of tax) from % increase in value

Change in comprehensive loss (net
of tax) from % decrease in value

   $ $
 5% 300  (300)
 10% 601  (601)

CANADIAN NEXUS TEAM VENTURES CORP.
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
Expressed in Canadian dollars (unaudited)
For the three months ended March 31, 2024 and 2023

20

10. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity on the statement of loss and comprehensive loss, for the three
months ended March 31, 2023 from a change in closing price of the Company’s publicly-listed investments, with
all other variables held constant as at March 31, 2023:

Percentage of change in
closing prices

Change in comprehensive income
(net of tax) from % increase in

closing price

Change in comprehensive loss (net
of tax) from % decrease in closing

price
   $ $
 5% 16,279  (16,279)
 10% 32,559  (32,559)

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair values of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because they are denominated in currencies that differ from the respective functional currency. The Company has
no foreign exchange rate risk.

Interest rate and commodity price risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. Commodity price risk is the risk of financial loss resulting from movements in
the price of the Company’s commodity inputs and outputs. The Company is not significantly exposed to interest